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360°, and b
adiated pow

Band 2 / 1.4
Hor

EIRP(dBm
19.99
19.67
18.57
18.97
17.54
17.70

R

E Band 2 / 3
Hor

EIRP(dBm
19.57
19.04
18.64
19.54
17.74
18.39

R

E Band 2 / 5
Hor

EIRP(dBm
19.32
19.89
18.46
18.34
18.30
18.25

R

62 

oth horizon
wer.The lowe

4MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.099
0.092
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0.056
0.058

Result 

MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.090
0.080
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0.090
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0.069

Result 

MHz 
rizontal 
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R

ntal and vert
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W) EIRP(
98 18
27 17
20 17
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68 17

9 16
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06 18
02 17

1 16
00 17
95 17
90 17

W) EIRP(
6 18

75 18
01 17
82 17
76 17
69 17

Report No.SH

tical polariz
and highest

Vertical
(dBm) E
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.50 0
.48 0
.98 0
.45 0
.59 0

Pass 

Vertical
(dBm) E
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.73 0
.77 0
.56 0
.14 0

Pass 

Vertical
(dBm) E
.03 0
.26 0
.12 0
.88 0
.52 0
.25 0

Pass 

16060006W0

zations of th
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IRP(W) 
0.0655 
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0.0556 
0.0456 
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IRP(W) 
0.0661 
0.0575 
0.0471 
0.0598 
0.0570 
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0.0670 
0.0515 
0.0614 
0.0565 
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Band 2 / 10
Hor

EIRP(dBm
20.06
20.15
19.34
19.28
18.66
18.58

R

Band 2 / 15
Hor

EIRP(dBm
19.18
19.76
18.92
18.80
18.74
18.38

R

Band 2 / 20
Hor

EIRP(dBm
20.10
20.59
18.85
18.66
17.89
18.17

R

62 

0MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.101
0.103
0.085
0.084
0.073
0.072

Result 

5MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.082
0.094
0.078
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0.068

Result 

0MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
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Result 

R

W) EIRP(
4 18
6 18
9 16

47 17
4 17
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W) EIRP(
28 18
46 18

0 17
8 17
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8 16

W) EIRP(
24 18
45 18
67 18

4 16
5 17
6 17

Report No.SH

Vertical
(dBm) E
.20 0
.14 0
.89 0
.38 0
.79 0
.09 0

Pass 

Vertical
(dBm) E
.45 0
.07 0
.57 0
.24 0
.99 0
.69 0

Pass 

Vertical
(dBm) E
.34 0
.49 0
.08 0
.73 0
.39 0
.20 0

Pass 

16060006W0

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0661 
0.0651 
0.0489 
0.0547 
0.0601 
0.0512 

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0700 
0.0641 
0.0572 
0.0530 
0.0629 
0.0467 

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0682 
0.0706 
0.0642 
0.0471 
0.0548 
0.0525 
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Band 4 / 1.4
Hor

EIRP(dBm
22.53
22.01
21.45
21.67
21.76
21.98

R

E Band 4 / 3
Hor

EIRP(dBm
22.47
21.67
21.85
21.96
21.88
22.28

R

E Band 4 / 5
Hor

EIRP(dBm
22.55
22.43
21.11
21.94
22.12
20.93

R

62 

4MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.179
0.158
0.139
0.146
0.149
0.157

Result 

MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.176
0.146
0.153
0.157
0.154
0.169

Result 

MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.179
0.175
0.129
0.156
0.163
0.123

Result 

R

W) EIRP(
91 19

7 19
97 19
69 19
98 19
78 19

W) EIRP(
65 19
69 19

3 18
70 18
43 20
91 19

W) EIRP(
99 20

1 18
92 20
65 19

0 19
9 18

Report No.SH

Vertical
(dBm) E
.33 0
.44 0
.32 0
.64 0
.25 0
.67 0

Pass 

Vertical
(dBm) E
.95 0
.29 0
.97 0
.90 0
.09 0
.73 0

Pass 

Vertical
(dBm) E
.00 0
.82 0
.13 0
.65 0
.58 0
.62 0

Pass 

16060006W0

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0858 
0.0878 
0.0854 
0.0920 
0.0841 
0.0928 

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0989 
0.0849 
0.0788 
0.0776 
0.1022 
0.0940 

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0999 
0.0763 
0.1030 
0.0923 
0.0908 
0.0728 
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Band 4 / 10
Hor

EIRP(dBm
21.46
21.81
22.27
21.42
22.64
22.72

R

Band 4 / 15
Hor

EIRP(dBm
22.35
21.61
22.68
21.94
21.97
22.00

R

Band 4 / 20
Hor

EIRP(dBm
22.02
21.60
22.32
21.66
21.90
21.63

R

62 

0MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.140
0.151
0.168
0.138
0.183
0.187

Result 

5MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.172
0.145
0.185
0.156
0.157
0.158

Result 

0MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.159
0.144
0.170
0.146
0.154
0.145

Result 

R

W) EIRP(
01 19

5 20
7 18
6 19
7 19

71 19

W) EIRP(
2 19
5 20
5 20
6 20
7 19
8 19

W) EIRP(
91 19
44 19
05 19
67 19
47 19

7 18

Report No.SH

Vertical
(dBm) E
.23 0
.14 0
.71 0
.15 0
.18 0
.46 0

Pass 

Vertical
(dBm) E
.29 
.45 
.07 
.46 
.54 
.23 

Pass 

Vertical
(dBm) E
.29 0
.87 0
.37 0
.84 0
.03 0
.85 0

Pass 

16060006W0

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0837 
0.1033 
0.0743 
0.0822 
0.0828 
0.0883 

l 
IRP(W) 
0.085 
0.111 
0.102 
0.111 
0.090 
0.084 

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0849 
0.0970 
0.0864 
0.0964 
0.0800 
0.0768 
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Band 5 / 1.4
Hor

ERP(dBm
16.12
16.25
16.20
15.23
15.58
15.53

R

E Band 5 / 3
Hor

ERP(dBm
15.39
15.89
15.25
14.69
15.26
15.12

R

E Band 5 / 5
Hor

ERP(dBm
14.75
15.45
15.64
14.50
15.59
14.71

R

62 

4MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.040
0.042
0.041
0.033
0.036
0.035

Result 

MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.034
0.038
0.033
0.029
0.033
0.032

Result 

MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.029
0.035
0.036
0.028
0.036
0.029

Result 

R

W) ERP(
09 7.
22 7.

7 7.
3 6.

61 6.
7 6.

W) ERP(
46 6.

8 7.
5 7.

94 5.
6 6.

25 6.

W) ERP(
99 6.

1 6.
67 7.

2 5.
62 6.
96 6.

Report No.SH

Vertical
(dBm) E
14 0
30 0
46 0
24 0
63 0
79 0

Pass 

Vertical
(dBm) E
74 0
27 0
12 0
38 0
33 0
01 0

Pass 

Vertical
(dBm) E
13 0
85 0
28 0
38 0
36 0
19 0

Pass 

16060006W0

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0052 
0.0054 
0.0056 
0.0042 
0.0046 
0.0048 

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0047 
0.0053 
0.0051 
0.0035 
0.0043 
0.0040 

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0041 
0.0048 
0.0053 
0.0035 
0.0043 
0.0042 
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Band 5 / 10
Hor

ERP(dBm
14.89
15.72
14.94
15.89
14.97
14.95

R

Band 12 / 1.
Hor

ERP(dBm
13.84
13.08
13.19
12.56
12.29
12.59

R

Band 12 / 3
Hor

ERP(dBm
13.75
12.78
13.47
12.67
12.47
12.43

R

62 

0MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.030
0.037
0.031
0.038
0.031
0.031

Result 

.4MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.024
0.020
0.020
0.018
0.016
0.018

Result 

3MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.023
0.019
0.022
0.018
0.017
0.017

Result 

R

W) ERP(
08 5.
74 6.

2 6.
8 4.
4 5.
3 5.

W) ERP(
42 -2.
03 -2.
08 -2.

0 -3.
69 -3.

2 -3.

W) ERP(
7 -3.

90 -3.
22 -4.

5 -4.
76 -3.
75 -4.

Report No.SH

Vertical
(dBm) E
82 0
64 0
40 0
60 0
90 0
94 0

Pass 

Vertical
(dBm) E
.82 0
.86 0
.85 0
.84 0
.95 0
.79 0

Pass 

Vertical
(dBm) E
.63 0
.18 0
.19 0
.21 0
.88 0
.49 0

Pass 

16060006W0

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0038 
0.0046 
0.0044 
0.0029 
0.0039 
0.0039 

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0005 
0.0005 
0.0005 
0.0004 
0.0004 
0.0004 

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0004 
0.0005 
0.0004 
0.0004 
0.0004 
0.0004 

08 
 



 

 

L

 

 

Channel

Lowest 
Middle 
Highest
Lowest 
Middle 
Highest
Limit 

Channel

Lowest 
Middle 
Highest
Lowest 
Middle 
Highest
Limit 

LTE Band 1

Channel

Lowest 
Middle 
Highest
Lowest 
Middle 
Highest
Limit 

l Modula

QPSK
t 

16QA
t 

l Modula

QPSK
t 

16QA
t 

7 

l Modula

QPSK
t 

16QA
t 

ation
Size

K 
1 
1 
1 

AM 
1 
1 
1 

ERP <3W

ation
Size

K 
1 
1 
1 

AM 
1 
1 
1 

ERP <3W

ation
Size

K 
1 
1 
1 

AM 
1 
1 
1 

ERP <3W

P

LTE 
RB 

e Offset
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

W 

LTE B
RB 

e Offset
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

W 

LTE 
RB 

e Offset
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

W 

 

Page 105 of 16

Band 12 / 5
Hor

ERP(dBm
14.18
13.24
14.07
13.29
12.40
12.56

R

Band 12 / 1
Hor

ERP(dBm
14.21
13.36
13.24
13.15
12.10
12.77

R

Band 17 / 5
Hor

ERP(dBm
13.63
13.51
13.62
12.48
12.63
12.57

R

62 

5MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.026
0.021
0.025
0.021
0.017
0.018

Result 

0MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.026
0.021
0.021
0.020
0.016
0.018

Result 

5MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.023
0.022
0.023
0.017
0.018
0.018

Result 

R

W) ERP(
62 -2.
1 -3.
5 -3.
3 -3.

74 -4.
0 -4.

W) ERP(
63 -2.

7 -3.
1 -2.

07 -3.
62 -4.

9 -4.

W) ERP(
0 -4.

24 -2.
0 -4.

77 -4.
3 -3.
1 -4.

Report No.SH

Vertical
(dBm) E
.72 0
.94 0
.65 0
.82 0
.54 0
.76 0

Pass 

Vertical
(dBm) E
.94 0
.54 0
.83 0
.48 0
.26 0
.07 0

Pass 

Vertical
(dBm) E
.10 0
.58 0
.11 0
.89 0
.77 0
.48 0

Pass 

16060006W0

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0005 
0.0004 
0.0004 
0.0004 
0.0004 
0.0003 

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0005 
0.0004 
0.0005 
0.0004 
0.0004 
0.0004 

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0004 
0.0006 
0.0004 
0.0003 
0.0004 
0.0004 
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Band 17 / 1
Hor

ERP(dBm
13.11
13.48
13.76
12.89
12.93
12.30

R

Band 2 / 1.4
Hor

EIRP(dBm
20.41
19.23
18.80
19.61
18.39
17.66

R

E Band 2 / 3
Hor

EIRP(dBm
20.32
19.38
19.13
19.26
17.65
18.20

R

62 

0MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.020
0.022
0.023
0.019
0.019
0.017

Result 

4MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.109
0.083
0.075
0.091
0.069
0.058

Result 

MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.107
0.086
0.081
0.084
0.058
0.066

Result 

R

W) ERP(
05 -3.
23 -3.

8 -2.
95 -3.
97 -3.
70 -3.

W) EIRP(
99 18

7 17
9 16
5 18

90 17
3 17

W) EIRP(
77 18
67 18

9 17
44 17

3 17
60 16

Report No.SH

Vertical
(dBm) E
.01 0
.26 0
.95 0
.45 0
.50 0
.47 0

Pass 

Vertical
(dBm) E
.22 0
.77 0
.74 0
.39 0
.59 0
.25 0

Pass 

Vertical
(dBm) E
.42 0
.22 0
.21 0
.70 0
.21 0
.60 0

Pass 

16060006W0

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0005 
0.0005 
0.0005 
0.0005 
0.0004 
0.0004 

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0664 
0.0599 
0.0472 
0.0690 
0.0573 
0.0531 

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0695 
0.0664 
0.0526 
0.0589 
0.0526 
0.0457 
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E Band 2 / 5
Hor

EIRP(dBm
19.27
19.39
18.42
18.40
18.25
18.28

R
Band 2 / 10

Hor
EIRP(dBm

19.65
19.92
18.67
19.15
19.05
18.71

R

Band 2 / 15
Hor

EIRP(dBm
19.82
20.22
18.94
18.86
18.46
18.12

R

62 

MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.084
0.086
0.069
0.069
0.066
0.067

Result 
0MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.092
0.098
0.073
0.082
0.080
0.074

Result 

5MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.095
0.105
0.078
0.076
0.070
0.064

Result 

R

W) EIRP(
46 18
69 17
96 17
92 17
68 17
73 17

W) EIRP(
22 17

3 18
5 16

22 17
04 17
43 16

W) EIRP(
9 17
2 17
3 17

69 16
01 17
48 16

Report No.SH

Vertical
(dBm) E
.74 0
.44 0
.67 0
.10 0
.44 0
.25 0

Pass 

Vertical
(dBm) E
.92 0
.63 0
.91 0
.08 0
.07 0
.20 0

Pass 

Vertical
(dBm) E
.51 0
.80 0
.78 0
.95 0
.60 0
.61 0

Pass 

16060006W0

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0748 
0.0554 
0.0584 
0.0513 
0.0554 
0.0530 

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0619 
0.0729 
0.0491 
0.0511 
0.0510 
0.0417 

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0564 
0.0603 
0.0599 
0.0496 
0.0575 
0.0458 
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Band 2 / 20
Hor

EIRP(dBm
19.85
20.15
18.99
19.15
17.73
18.68

R

Band 4 / 1.4
Hor

EIRP(dBm
22.40
21.92
22.10
22.16
21.10
22.53

R

E Band 4 / 3
Hor

EIRP(dBm
22.55
22.38
22.05
21.02
21.88
22.50

R

62 

0MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.096
0.103
0.079
0.082
0.059
0.073

Result 

4MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.173
0.155
0.162
0.164
0.128
0.179

Result 

MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.180
0.173
0.160
0.126
0.154
0.177

Result 

R

W) EIRP(
66 18

5 17
93 17
22 17
94 17

8 16

W) EIRP(
7 18
6 19

21 18
44 20

9 18
91 20

W) EIRP(
00 19

0 19
03 19
65 19
40 19
79 19

Report No.SH

Vertical
(dBm) E
.26 0
.87 0
.64 0
.32 0
.42 0
.68 0

Pass 

Vertical
(dBm) E
.98 0
.57 0
.98 0
.09 0
.60 0
.01 0

Pass 

Vertical
(dBm) E
.16 0
.61 0
.09 0
.07 0
.22 0
.13 0

Pass 

16060006W0

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0670 
0.0612 
0.0580 
0.0540 
0.0552 
0.0466 

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0791 
0.0906 
0.0790 
0.1021 
0.0724 
0.1002 

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0824 
0.0915 
0.0811 
0.0807 
0.0835 
0.0818 

08 
 



 

 

 

 

 

Channel

Lowest 
Middle 
Highest
Lowest 
Middle 
Highest
Limit 

Channel

Lowest 
Middle 
Highest
Lowest 
Middle 
Highest
Limit 

Channel

Lowest 
Middle 
Highest
Lowest 
Middle 
Highest
Limit 

l Modula

QPSK
t 

16QA
t 

l Modula

QPSK
t 

16QA
t 

l Modula

QPSK
t 

16QA
t 

ation
Size

K 
1 
1 
1 

AM 
1 
1 
1 

EIRP < 1W

ation
Size

K 
1 
1 
1 

AM 
1 
1 
1 

EIRP < 1W

ation
Size

K 
1 
1 
1 

AM 
1 
1 
1 

EIRP < 1W

P

LTE
RB 

e Offset
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

W 

LTE 
RB 

e Offset
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

W 

LTE 
RB 

e Offset
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

W 

 

Page 109 of 16

E Band 4 / 5
Hor

EIRP(dBm
22.43
22.28
21.45
22.16
21.42
21.11

R

Band 4 / 10
Hor

EIRP(dBm
21.34
21.91
21.46
21.27
22.48
22.48

R

Band 4 / 15
Hor

EIRP(dBm
21.97
20.73
22.65
21.52
21.70
21.83

R

62 

MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.175
0.168
0.139
0.164
0.138
0.129

Result 

0MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.136
0.155
0.140
0.134
0.176
0.177

Result 

5MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.157
0.118
0.184
0.142
0.147
0.152

Result 

R

W) EIRP(
2 19
9 18

97 19
43 19

7 19
90 18

W) EIRP(
61 20

4 19
00 19
41 18
69 19
70 19

W) EIRP(
75 19
2 19

41 19
20 19
77 19
23 18

Report No.SH

Vertical
(dBm) E
.71 0
.81 0
.94 0
.81 0
.16 0
.47 0

Pass 

Vertical
(dBm) E
.17 0
.39 0
.09 0
.67 0
.42 0
.14 0

Pass 

Vertical
(dBm) E
.08 0
.99 0
.83 0
.90 0
.14 0
.30 0

Pass 

16060006W0

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0935 
0.0760 
0.0987 
0.0958 
0.0825 
0.0703 

l 
IRP(W) 
0.1041 
0.0869 
0.0811 
0.0736 
0.0874 
0.0819 

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0810 
0.0998 
0.0962 
0.0977 
0.0821 
0.0676 
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Band 4 / 20
Hor

EIRP(dBm
21.56
22.20
21.10
21.85
21.66
22.58

R

Band 5 / 1.4
Hor

ERP(dBm
15.61
16.20
15.33
14.79
14.61
14.88

R

E Band 5 / 3
Hor

ERP(dBm
14.97
15.62
15.35
14.31
14.31
14.52

R

62 

0MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.143
0.166
0.128
0.153
0.146
0.181

Result 

4MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.036
0.041
0.034
0.030
0.028
0.030

Result 

MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.031
0.036
0.034
0.027
0.027
0.028

Result 

R

W) EIRP(
1 19

60 18
8 20
0 20

64 18
2 18

W) ERP(
64 6.

7 7.
41 7.
01 5.

9 6.
08 6.

W) ERP(
4 6.

65 6.
43 6.
70 5.
70 6.

3 5.

Report No.SH

Vertical
(dBm) E
.30 0
.97 0
.05 0
.19 0
.91 0
.24 0

Pass 

Vertical
(dBm) E
17 0
09 0
01 0
63 0
39 0
24 0

Pass 

Vertical
(dBm) E
87 0
94 0
57 0
66 0
26 0
83 0

Pass 

16060006W0

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0851 
0.0789 
0.1011 
0.1044 
0.0779 
0.0666 

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0041 
0.0051 
0.0050 
0.0037 
0.0044 
0.0042 

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0049 
0.0049 
0.0045 
0.0037 
0.0042 
0.0038 
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E Band 5 / 5
Hor

ERP(dBm
15.34
15.88
15.60
14.35
14.91
14.85

R

Band 5 / 10
Hor

ERP(dBm
15.10
15.62
15.92
16.21
14.57
15.00

R

Band 12 / 1.
Hor

ERP(dBm
13.93
12.98
13.67
12.86
12.43
13.01

R

62 

MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.034
0.038
0.036
0.027
0.031
0.030

Result 

0MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.032
0.036
0.039
0.041
0.028
0.031

Result 

.4MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.024
0.019
0.023
0.019
0.017
0.020

Result 

R

W) ERP(
42 5.

7 6.
63 7.
73 6.

0 5.
05 6.

W) ERP(
24 6.
64 6.
91 6.

8 5.
7 6.
6 5.

W) ERP(
47 -3.
98 -3.

3 -2.
93 -4.
75 -3.
00 -4.

Report No.SH

Vertical
(dBm) E
82 0
55 0
07 0
16 0
80 0
32 0

Pass 

Vertical
(dBm) E
21 0
19 0
14 0
12 0
22 0
27 0

Pass 

Vertical
(dBm) E
.65 0
.28 0
.70 0
.23 0
.87 0
.01 0

Pass 

16060006W0

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0038 
0.0045 
0.0051 
0.0041 
0.0038 
0.0043 

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0042 
0.0042 
0.0041 
0.0033 
0.0042 
0.0034 

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0004 
0.0005 
0.0005 
0.0004 
0.0004 
0.0004 

08 
 



 

 

 

 

 

Channel

Lowest 
Middle 
Highest
Lowest 
Middle 
Highest
Limit 

Channel

Lowest 
Middle 
Highest
Lowest 
Middle 
Highest
Limit 

Channel

Lowest 
Middle 
Highest
Lowest 
Middle 
Highest
Limit 

l Modula

QPSK
t 

16QA
t 

l Modula

QPSK
t 

16QA
t 

l Modula

QPSK
t 

16QA
t 

ation
Size

K 
1 
1 
1 

AM 
1 
1 
1 

ERP <3W

ation
Size

K 
1 
1 
1 

AM 
1 
1 
1 

ERP <3W

ation
Size

K 
1 
1 
1 

AM 
1 
1 
1 

ERP <3W

P

LTE 
RB 

e Offset
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

W 

LTE 
RB 

e Offset
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

W 

LTE B
RB 

e Offset
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

W 

 

Page 112 of 16

Band 12 / 3
Hor

ERP(dBm
13.08
12.99
12.99
12.55
12.55
12.52

R

Band 12 / 5
Hor

ERP(dBm
14.07
13.14
13.53
12.84
12.28
13.24

R

Band 12 / 1
Hor

ERP(dBm
13.63
13.63
13.55
12.95
12.19
12.40

R

62 

3MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.020
0.019
0.019
0.018
0.018
0.017

Result 

5MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.025
0.020
0.022
0.019
0.016
0.021

Result 

0MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
0.023
0.023
0.022
0.019
0.016
0.017

Result 

R

W) ERP(
03 -3.
99 -3.
99 -4.

0 -4.
0 -4.

79 -4.

W) ERP(
5 -3.

06 -3.
26 -3.
93 -4.
69 -4.
1 -4.

W) ERP(
1 -3.
1 -4.

26 -3.
97 -3.
66 -4.
74 -3.

Report No.SH

Vertical
(dBm) E
.49 0
.98 0
.20 0
.06 0
.04 0
.47 0

Pass 

Vertical
(dBm) E
.01 0
.73 0
.67 0
.22 0
.96 0
.31 0

Pass 

Vertical
(dBm) E
.48 0
.15 0
.01 0
.58 0
.73 0
.78 0

Pass 

16060006W0

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0004 
0.0004 
0.0004 
0.0004 
0.0004 
0.0004 

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0005 
0.0004 
0.0004 
0.0004 
0.0003 
0.0004 

l 
IRP(W) 
0.0004 
0.0004 
0.0005 
0.0004 
0.0003 
0.0004 
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Band 17 / 5
Hor

ERP(dBm
12.76
12.81
13.79
12.42
12.98
12.81

R

Band 17 / 1
Hor

ERP(dBm
13.25
13.65
13.29
12.66
12.93
13.11

R
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0.017
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0.019

Result 

0MHz 
rizontal 

m) EIRP(W
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0.023
0.021
0.018
0.019
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Result 

R

W) ERP(
9 -4.

91 -3.
9 -4.

74 -5.
99 -3.
91 -4.

W) ERP(
1 -2.
2 -2.
3 -3.
4 -3.

97 -4.
05 -3.

Report No.SH

Vertical
(dBm) E
.20 0
.16 0
.53 0
.18 0
.44 0
.59 0

Pass 

Vertical
(dBm) E
.74 0
.81 0
.19 0
.57 0
.04 0
.54 0

Pass 
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M

arization F
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V 
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V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
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P

SECD-5I7C

and 2 / 1.4M
Measured Max

Frequency
3704 
5556 
7404 
9256 
12956 
3704 
5556 
7404 
9256 
12956 
3764 
5644 
7524 
9400 
13160 
3764 
5644 
7524 
9400 
13160 
3820 
5732 
7640 
9548 
3820 
5732 
7640 
9548 
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C-02 

MHz / QPSK 
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-56.51
-50.20
-51.29
-50.40
-40.20
-61.36
-51.67
-52.67
-49.91
-47.61
-58.82
-47.68
-52.68
-51.47
-39.16
-59.87
-53.57
-55.40
-54.08
-46.87
-61.46
-48.96
-54.01
-50.92
-62.66
-52.85
-54.28
-51.47

62 

/ RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
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3704 
5556 
7404 
9256 
12956 
3704 
5556 
7404 
9256 
12956 
3760 
5640 
7520 
9396 
13156 
3760 
5640 
7520 
9396 
13156 
3820 
5724 
7632 
9540 
13356 
3820 
5724 
7632 
9540 
13356 

 

Page 116 of 16

Hz / QPSK / 
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-56.72
-48.45
-49.58
-48.34
-38.37
-60.51
-52.47
-54.00
-52.97
-45.32
-59.70
-47.43
-52.70
-49.15
-39.02
-61.06
-53.63
-53.81
-53.86
-44.97
-57.65
-50.56
-40.87
-50.82
-40.08
-61.12
-56.43
-54.65
-54.75
-46.46

62 

RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
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H 
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V 

P

Band 2 / 5MH
Measured Max

Frequency
3704 
5556 
7404 
9256 
12956 
3704 
5556 
7404 
9256 
12956 
3760 
5636 
7516 
9392 
13148 
3760 
5636 
7516 
9392 
13148 
3816 
5720 
7624 
3816 
5720 
7624 
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Hz / QPSK / 
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-58.00
-49.00
-52.85
-48.82
-38.01
-60.95
-52.77
-53.08
-53.57
-45.55
-59.53
-49.95
-52.04
-51.68
-40.91
-61.19
-54.84
-55.17
-53.43
-44.03
-57.56
-49.12
-51.17
-63.54
-56.30
-57.71

62 

RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
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V 
V 

P

and 2 / 10M
Measured Max

Frequency
3704 
5556 
7408 
9256 
11108 
12960 
3704 
5556 
7408 
9256 
11108 
12960 
3756 
5632 
13132 
3756 
5632 
13132 
3804 
5704 
7608 
9508 
11412 
13308 
3804 
5704 
7608 
9508 
11412 
13308 
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Hz / QPSK /
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-55.12
-51.14
-49.13
-47.33
-50.53
-41.21
-48.60
-52.52
-55.82
-50.48
-52.65
-45.97
-59.80
-51.65
-39.91
-60.48
-54.86
-43.42
-58.08
-53.85
-51.77
-49.25
-48.19
-40.14
-58.83
-58.83
-56.58
-52.71
-50.11
-46.01

62 

/ RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
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P

and 2 / 15M
Measured Max

Frequency
3704 
5556 
7408 
9260 
12960 
3704 
5556 
7408 
9260 
12960 
3752 
5624 
7496 
9372 
13116 
3752 
5624 
7496 
9372 
13116 
3796 
5692 
7588 
9484 
13276 
3796 
5692 
7588 
9484 
13276 
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Hz / QPSK /
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-56.79
-48.42
-52.43
-50.88
-39.99
-61.59
-53.42
-53.66
-40.02
-47.07
-59.77
-49.85
-53.69
-51.50
-42.48
-62.61
-56.44
-53.89
-54.39
-46.58
-56.05
-46.58
-50.81
-48.03
-38.32
-60.77
-53.47
-53.84
-54.00
-44.23

62 

/ RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
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V 
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V 

P

and 2 / 20M
Measured Max

Frequency
3708 
5556 
7408 
9260 
12960 
3708 
5556 
7408 
9260 
12960 
3748 
5616 
7488 
9360 
13100 
3748 
5616 
7488 
9360 
13100 
3788 
5676 
7568 
9460 
13240 
3788 
5676 
7568 
9460 
13240 
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Hz / QPSK /
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-57.71
-50.61
-48.62
-49.93
-38.34
-62.25
-53.62
-54.66
-50.38
-45.78
-58.38
-50.22
-40.57
-51.59
-40.93
-64.09
-55.18
-54.16
-54.93
-44.75
-58.36
-49.90
-50.45
-49.72
-42.85
-60.64
-53.07
-53.60
-52.50
-42.93

62 

/ RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
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P

and 4 / 1.4M
Measured Max

Frequency
3420  
5128  
6843  
8551  
3420  
5128  
6843  
8551  
3462  
5198  
6927  
8663  
3462  
5198  
6927  
8663  
3511  
5261  
7018  
8768  
3511  
5261  
7018  
8768  
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MHz / QPSK 
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-58.13
-47.85
-33.48
-49.28
-63.24
-55.91
-42.05
-53.79
-57.00
-43.24
-35.08
-44.45
-60.15
-50.11
-41.14
-48.85
-57.77
-47.67
-37.76
-48.17
-60.93
-52.02
-43.69
-50.23

62 

/ RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
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V 

P

Band 4 / 3MH
Measured Max

Frequency
3420  
5128  
6843  
8551  
3420  
5128  
6843  
8551  
3462  
5191 
6927  
8656 
3462  
5191 
6927  
8656 
3504  
5254  
7011  
8761  
3504  
5254  
7011  
8761  
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Hz / QPSK / 
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-56.19
-45.93
-33.00
-44.04
-62.52
-56.15
-42.87
-50.05
-54.54
-43.00
-38.97
-45.96
-61.77
-46.85
-40.59
-49.26
-57.22
-45.02
-39.42
-46.76
-63.84
-48.44
-44.34
-51.37

62 

RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
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V 

P

Band 4 / 5MH
Measured Max

Frequency
3420  
5128  
6843  
8551  
3420  
5128  
6843  
8551  
3462  
5191  
6920  
8649  
3462  
5191  
6920  
8649  
3504  
5254  
7004  
8754  
3504  
5254  
7004  
8754  
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Hz / QPSK / 
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-56.26
-49.60
-35.44
-48.14
-61.60
-56.14
-42.09
-51.44
-54.51
-45.26
-35.14
-47.53
-61.07
-49.37
-37.09
-47.87
-58.37
-50.98
-40.65
-47.91
-62.22
-50.39
-43.43
-50.99

62 

RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

16060006W008 
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H 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
V 

P

and 4 / 10M
Measured Max

Frequency
3420  
5132  
6843  
3420  
5132  
6843  
3455  
5184  
6913  
8642  
3455  
5184  
6913  
8642  
3490  
5240  
6983  
8726  
3490  
5240  
6983  
8726  

 

Page 124 of 16

Hz / QPSK /
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-56.45
-47.51
-35.55
-60.71
-52.71
-38.21
-54.15
-48.20
-35.80
-46.72
-59.48
-51.78
-38.70
-51.05
-59.53
-49.55
-38.32
-47.25
-63.09
-52.23
-41.42
-49.19

62 

/ RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

16060006W008 
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V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
V 

P

and 4 / 15M
Measured Max

Frequency
3420  
5135  
6843  
3420  
5135  
6843  
3455  
5177  
6906  
8628  
3455  
5177  
6906  
8628  
3483  
5226  
6962  
8705  
3483  
5226  
6962  
8705  

 

Page 125 of 16

Hz / QPSK /
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-55.53
-47.40
-36.37
-60.60
-54.01
-42.98
-53.20
-47.09
-36.58
-45.19
-62.21
-50.61
-38.20
-49.47
-56.17
-47.13
-36.89
-46.90
-62.58
-48.95
-40.95
-51.67

62 

/ RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

16060006W008 
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H 
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V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
V 

P

and 4 / 20M
Measured Max

Frequency
3420  
5135  
6843  
8558  
3420  
5135  
6843  
8558  
3448  
5170  
6892  
8621  
3448  
5170  
6892  
8621  
3476  
5212  
6948  
8684  
3476  
5212  
6948  
8684  

 

Page 126 of 16

Hz / QPSK /
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-57.07
-47.83
-35.00
-51.49
-63.22
-51.56
-41.16
-51.93
-55.88
-48.25
-38.82
-48.44
-60.97
-49.38
-42.29
-49.99
-54.92
-47.70
-34.47
-47.97
-62.56
-46.27
-39.56
-47.84

62 

/ RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

16060006W008 
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ghest 

LTE Ba
M

arization F
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 

 

P

and 5 / 1.4M
Measured Max

Frequency
1651 
2476 
3302 
1651 
2476 
3302 
1675 
2512 
3346 
1675 
2512 
3346 
1699 
2545 
3394 
1699 
2545 
3394 
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MHz / QPSK 
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-63.36
-66.75
-67.22
-65.90
-64.58
-65.99
-61.54
-61.96
-66.29
-65.19
-62.29
-68.05
-61.19
-66.27
-65.69
-66.03
-65.66
-67.34

62 

/ RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

16060006W008 
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H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 

P

Band 5 / 3MH
Measured Max

Frequency
1651 
2476 
3301 
1651 
2476 
3301 
1672 
2509 
3343 
1672 
2509 
3343 
1696 
2542 
3388 
1696 
2542 
3388 
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Hz / QPSK / 
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-61.66
-63.35
-64.13
-66.25
-65.78
-66.03
-67.44
-62.93
-65.92
-71.71
-66.07
-68.14
-62.79
-66.02
-63.35
-67.71
-64.03
-63.72

62 

RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

16060006W008 
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V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 

P

Band 5 / 5MH
Measured Max

Frequency
1651 
2476 
3302 
1651 
2476 
3302 
1672 
2506 
3340 
1672 
2506 
3340 
1693 
2536 
3385 
1693 
2536 
3385 
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Hz / QPSK / 
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-61.87
-65.59
-64.37
-68.07
-64.69
-67.71
-62.51
-64.13
-64.57
-68.95
-63.56
-65.53
-68.64
-66.88
-63.54
-66.90
-62.29
-64.21

62 

RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

16060006W008 
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V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 

P

and 5 / 10M
Measured Max

Frequency
1651 
2476 
3301 
1651 
2476 
3301 
1666 
2500 
3331 
1666 
2500 
3331 
1688 
2532 
3376 
1688 
2532 
3376 
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Hz / QPSK /
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-62.96
-65.28
-66.12
-67.30
-64.82
-68.18
-66.99
-65.11
-64.09
-72.61
-63.33
-65.05
-63.59
-63.59
-63.79
-69.15
-62.97
-66.77

62 

/ RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

16060006W008 
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P

and 12 / 1.4M
Measured Max

Frequency
1402 
2101 
2800 
1402 
2101 
2800 
1417 
2125 
2830 
1417 
2125 
2830 
1432 
2149 
2863 
1432 
2149 
2863 
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MHz / QPSK 
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-66.92
-61.80
-65.22
-71.26
-61.38
-63.49
-67.94
-65.09
-64.60
-69.05
-63.67
-66.90
-64.26
-64.52
-66.33
-65.34
-66.11
-64.86

62 

/ RB Size 1 
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

16060006W008 
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H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 

P

and 12 / 3M
Measured Max

Frequency
1398 
2097 
2796 
1398 
2097 
2796 
1412 
2118 
2824 
1412 
2118 
2824 
1424 
2144 
2856 
1424 
2144 
2856 
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Hz / QPSK /
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-65.65
-57.17
-62.71
-68.46
-61.53
-64.33
-67.28
-64.70
-63.11
-71.64
-65.84
-64.56
-62.93
-59.03
-62.74
-69.66
-63.13
-62.31

62 

/ RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

16060006W008 
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V 
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V 
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H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 

P

and 12 / 5M
Measured Max

Frequency
1400 
2096 
2800 
1400 
2096 
2800 
1408 
2120 
2820 
1408 
2120 
2820 
1424 
2136 
2848 
1424 
2136 
2848 
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Hz / QPSK /
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-67.94
-54.58
-61.06
-70.78
-59.01
-64.36
-63.83
-62.51
-67.01
-69.00
-63.12
-65.73
-65.83
-56.00
-61.87
-71.39
-59.33
-61.76

62 

/ RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

16060006W008 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Cha

Low

Mi

Hig

annel Pola

west 

iddle 

ghest 

LTE Ba
M

arization F
H 
H 
H 
V 
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V 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 

P

and 12 / 10M
Measured Max

Frequency
1400 
2096 
2800 
1400 
2096 
2800 
1408 
2112 
2816 
1408 
2112 
2816 
1416 
2120 
2824 
1416 
2120 
2824 
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MHz / QPSK 
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-64.91
-57.38
-60.86
-70.76
-57.98
-63.20
-61.89
-58.24
-62.49
-67.03
-60.47
-65.55
-64.48
-63.23
-67.21
-68.64
-63.49
-67.07

62 

/ RB Size 1 
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

16060006W008 
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P

and 17 / 5M
Measured Max

Frequency
1408 
2112 
2816 
1408 
2112 
2816 
1416 
2122 
2830 
1416 
2122 
2830 
1422 
2136 
2848 
1422 
2136 
2848 
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Hz / QPSK /
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-69.41
-63.25
-65.38
-70.13
-63.77
-64.07
-66.05
-64.18
-63.75
-70.71
-61.57
-64.66
-66.03
-58.16
-63.17
-68.55
-57.08
-61.05

62 

/ RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

16060006W008 
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V 

 

P

and 17 / 10M
Measured Max

Frequency
1408 
2112 
2816 
1408 
2112 
2816 
1408 
2120 
2820 
1408 
2120 
2820 
1416 
2118 
2824 
1416 
2118 
2824 
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MHz / QPSK 
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-63.76
-61.61
-65.33
-70.55
-61.59
-66.49
-65.43
-60.58
-66.27
-69.72
-60.05
-66.35
-66.03
-62.72
-65.91
-68.72
-62.62
-66.86

62 

/ RB Size 1 
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

16060006W008 
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asurement R
E Band 2 

annel Pola

west 

iddle 

ghest 

Result for S

LTE Ba
M

arization F
H 
H 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
V 

P

SECD-5I7A

and 2 / 1.4M
Measured Max

Frequency
3704 
5556 
7404 
9256 
12956 
3704 
5556 
7404 
9256 
12956 
3764 
5644 
7524 
9400 
13160 
3764 
5644 
7524 
9400 
13160 
3820 
5732 
7640 
9548 
3820 
5732 
7640 
9548 
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A-02 

MHz / QPSK 
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-57.78
-48.74
-48.65
-50.25
-38.69
-59.74
-53.97
-52.60
-50.45
-44.43
-60.46
-51.23
-54.57
-50.15
-39.33
-61.52
-55.68
-55.40
-54.06
-43.16
-61.36
-48.28
-54.46
-52.14
-64.69
-53.79
-56.54
-53.12

62 

/ RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

16060006W008 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Cha

Low

Mi

Hig

annel Pola

west 

iddle 

ghest 

LTE B
M

arization F
H 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
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H 
V 
V 
V 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
V 
V 
V 

P

Band 2 / 3MH
Measured Max

Frequency
3704 
5556 
7404 
9256 
12956 
3704 
5556 
7404 
9256 
12956 
3760 
5640 
7520 
9396 
13156 
3760 
5640 
7520 
9396 
13156 
3820 
5724 
7632 
9540 
13356 
3820 
5724 
7632 
9540 
13356 

 

Page 138 of 16

Hz / QPSK / 
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-57.43
-51.04
-50.59
-50.77
-40.45
-62.19
-51.81
-53.46
-52.94
-44.54
-58.66
-47.27
-55.48
-49.21
-40.33
-63.40
-55.43
-56.33
-53.66
-45.94
-59.19
-49.70
-39.30
-52.70
-42.77
-64.12
-53.63
-56.74
-54.92
-45.03

62 

RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

16060006W008 
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V 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 

P

Band 2 / 5MH
Measured Max

Frequency
3704 
5556 
7404 
9256 
12956 
3704 
5556 
7404 
9256 
12956 
3760 
5636 
7516 
9392 
13148 
3760 
5636 
7516 
9392 
13148 
3816 
5720 
7624 
3816 
5720 
7624 

 

Page 139 of 16

Hz / QPSK / 
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-55.11
-49.86
-49.34
-51.43
-38.62
-60.37
-54.07
-54.66
-51.22
-45.19
-59.23
-48.21
-52.48
-51.03
-40.08
-63.77
-57.08
-54.06
-52.43
-43.55
-57.81
-49.17
-53.45
-60.21
-52.72
-53.79

62 

RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

16060006W008 
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H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
V 
V 
V 

P

and 2 / 10M
Measured Max

Frequency
3704 
5556 
7408 
9256 
11108 
12960 
3704 
5556 
7408 
9256 
11108 
12960 
3756 
5632 
13132 
3756 
5632 
13132 
3804 
5704 
7608 
9508 
11412 
13308 
3804 
5704 
7608 
9508 
11412 
13308 

 

Page 140 of 16

Hz / QPSK /
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-58.51
-48.84
-49.15
-49.72
-48.91
-41.28
-47.60
-53.87
-52.69
-52.69
-50.60
-46.76
-59.16
-49.35
-42.10
-61.99
-55.20
-44.52
-55.88
-53.35
-51.26
-52.86
-51.03
-40.77
-61.36
-58.88
-54.73
-53.48
-50.88
-44.41

62 

/ RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

16060006W008 
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V 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
V 
V 

P

and 2 / 15M
Measured Max

Frequency
3704 
5556 
7408 
9260 
12960 
3704 
5556 
7408 
9260 
12960 
3752 
5624 
7496 
9372 
13116 
3752 
5624 
7496 
9372 
13116 
3796 
5692 
7588 
9484 
13276 
3796 
5692 
7588 
9484 
13276 

 

Page 141 of 16

Hz / QPSK /
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-58.15
-48.29
-50.66
-50.32
-41.12
-63.71
-52.87
-55.75
-40.35
-46.48
-59.93
-49.81
-51.25
-48.30
-40.46
-61.11
-54.19
-53.43
-52.53
-47.41
-53.39
-48.92
-49.80
-48.87
-41.75
-59.74
-52.01
-55.31
-51.39
-44.64

62 

/ RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

16060006W008 
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arization F
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H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
V 
V 

P

and 2 / 20M
Measured Max

Frequency
3708 
5556 
7408 
9260 
12960 
3708 
5556 
7408 
9260 
12960 
3748 
5616 
7488 
9360 
13100 
3748 
5616 
7488 
9360 
13100 
3788 
5676 
7568 
9460 
13240 
3788 
5676 
7568 
9460 
13240 
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Hz / QPSK /
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-58.08
-49.96
-48.61
-49.19
-41.26
-62.35
-54.08
-52.20
-54.04
-47.37
-61.23
-49.18
-38.16
-51.93
-42.07
-60.60
-55.47
-55.75
-52.52
-47.17
-57.37
-47.10
-51.98
-51.02
-42.51
-63.69
-54.16
-56.42
-52.29
-43.20

62 

/ RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

16060006W008 
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V 
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V 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
V 

 

P

and 4 / 1.4M
Measured Max

Frequency
3420  
5128  
6843  
8551  
3420  
5128  
6843  
8551  
3462  
5198  
6927  
8663  
3462  
5198  
6927  
8663  
3511  
5261  
7018  
8768  
3511  
5261  
7018  
8768  
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MHz / QPSK 
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-57.78
-49.79
-34.44
-50.65
-63.45
-56.02
-39.47
-50.36
-56.32
-44.41
-37.36
-47.64
-60.22
-49.01
-42.54
-48.41
-57.87
-46.87
-39.36
-46.58
-59.93
-51.06
-45.15
-52.16

62 

/ RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

16060006W008 
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V 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
V 

P

Band 4 / 3MH
Measured Max

Frequency
3420  
5128  
6843  
8551  
3420  
5128  
6843  
8551  
3462  
5191 
6927  
8656 
3462  
5191 
6927  
8656 
3504  
5254  
7011  
8761  
3504  
5254  
7011  
8761  
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Hz / QPSK / 
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-58.03
-45.99
-35.28
-46.79
-63.08
-54.64
-42.77
-48.16
-52.21
-44.73
-36.20
-45.91
-62.49
-48.21
-39.64
-50.49
-61.00
-43.50
-41.01
-46.25
-63.34
-50.84
-43.37
-52.78

62 

RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

16060006W008 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Cha

Low

Mi

Hig

annel Pola

west 

iddle 

ghest 

LTE B
M

arization F
H 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
V 

P

Band 4 / 5MH
Measured Max

Frequency
3420  
5128  
6843  
8551  
3420  
5128  
6843  
8551  
3462  
5191  
6920  
8649  
3462  
5191  
6920  
8649  
3504  
5254  
7004  
8754  
3504  
5254  
7004  
8754  
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Hz / QPSK / 
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-57.98
-51.24
-34.61
-51.43
-62.38
-54.61
-40.05
-52.50
-56.11
-46.25
-36.32
-46.18
-60.38
-51.41
-38.72
-46.97
-57.46
-50.91
-40.76
-46.56
-63.55
-51.63
-42.89
-48.90

62 

RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

16060006W008 
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H 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
V 

P

and 4 / 10M
Measured Max

Frequency
3420  
5132  
6843  
3420  
5132  
6843  
3455  
5184  
6913  
8642  
3455  
5184  
6913  
8642  
3490  
5240  
6983  
8726  
3490  
5240  
6983  
8726  
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Hz / QPSK /
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-58.19
-47.37
-35.12
-61.51
-54.40
-38.18
-54.59
-49.13
-37.87
-47.06
-60.67
-53.23
-39.21
-50.00
-57.59
-49.67
-38.19
-47.19
-62.13
-49.61
-41.87
-49.90

62 

/ RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

16060006W008 
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H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
V 

P

and 4 / 15M
Measured Max

Frequency
3420  
5135  
6843  
3420  
5135  
6843  
3455  
5177  
6906  
8628  
3455  
5177  
6906  
8628  
3483  
5226  
6962  
8705  
3483  
5226  
6962  
8705  
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Hz / QPSK /
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-58.03
-48.63
-34.90
-62.95
-52.32
-43.87
-55.53
-48.06
-36.50
-47.60
-59.37
-51.58
-40.20
-47.12
-57.45
-45.60
-38.30
-45.88
-61.15
-50.02
-40.90
-51.20

62 

/ RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

16060006W008 
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V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
V 

P

and 4 / 20M
Measured Max

Frequency
3420  
5135  
6843  
8558  
3420  
5135  
6843  
8558  
3448  
5170  
6892  
8621  
3448  
5170  
6892  
8621  
3476  
5212  
6948  
8684  
3476  
5212  
6948  
8684  
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Hz / QPSK /
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-59.60
-48.74
-34.89
-49.11
-61.27
-54.15
-42.91
-53.30
-54.78
-47.02
-36.12
-48.58
-60.78
-50.00
-41.03
-51.82
-55.01
-46.98
-35.03
-45.97
-61.23
-48.06
-37.66
-50.48

62 

/ RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

16060006W008 
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V 

 

P

and 5 / 1.4M
Measured Max

Frequency
1651 
2476 
3302 
1651 
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Level(dBm
-59.95
-63.66
-66.21
-66.34
-64.29
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-66.55
-60.80
-66.26
-63.71
-64.31
-66.41
-65.20
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Level(dBm
-62.24
-65.65
-64.42
-66.42
-62.74
-64.30
-64.95
-63.58
-62.91
-69.61
-62.39
-64.39
-61.63
-63.87
-64.85
-65.02
-66.83
-65.79
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Level(dBm
-62.52
-64.75
-64.24
-65.42
-66.36
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-62.05
-65.98
-68.63
-64.67
-66.06
-67.27
-66.56
-66.85
-69.05
-64.00
-65.64
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Level(dBm
-63.16
-64.81
-63.86
-67.88
-64.03
-65.89
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-63.05
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-64.42
-66.87
-61.35
-66.44
-64.42
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-66.82
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x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-70.05
-61.74
-63.91
-70.01
-62.70
-64.96
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-65.04
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-64.40
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-63.46
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x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-64.77
-60.11
-61.06
-68.56
-60.83
-65.15
-67.18
-65.67
-64.49
-68.74
-64.29
-65.67
-62.89
-61.99
-64.74
-69.01
-60.22
-65.35
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Emission(dB
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Hz / QPSK /
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-66.54
-56.70
-60.25
-70.56
-57.43
-62.98
-65.21
-63.83
-67.80
-70.44
-62.22
-66.92
-66.30
-57.87
-64.85
-70.97
-59.13
-64.64

62 

/ RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
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2096 
2800 
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2120 
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MHz / QPSK 
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-67.54
-58.64
-63.39
-68.40
-59.31
-63.38
-62.69
-59.94
-64.43
-69.00
-61.47
-64.10
-67.20
-61.54
-67.39
-70.66
-63.22
-63.41

62 

/ RB Size 1 
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13

R

Offset 0 
Bm) 
dBm)
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3 
3 
3 
3 
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3 
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3 
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3 
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Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
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1408 
2112 
2816 
1408 
2112 
2816 
1416 
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2830 
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2122 
2830 
1422 
2136 
2848 
1422 
2136 
2848 
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Hz / QPSK /
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-70.51
-62.74
-65.06
-70.88
-63.91
-64.34
-66.37
-61.52
-65.41
-72.63
-60.17
-64.26
-66.36
-57.50
-60.93
-68.58
-54.87
-63.29

62 

/ RB Size 1 O
Emission(dB
m) Limit(d

-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
-13
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-13
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Offset 0 
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Report No.SH

Verdict 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 
Pass 

16060006W008 
 



 

N

1

2
in

3

 

Cha

Low

Mi

Hig

NOTE: 

1) The power 

2) All spuriou
n this test rep

3) The emissio

annel Pola

west 

iddle 

ghest 

of the EUT tr

us emission te
port. 

on levels of b

LTE Ba
M

arization F
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 
H 
H 
H 
V 
V 
V 

ransmitting fr

ests were perf

elow 1 GHz a

 

P

and 17 / 10M
Measured Max

Frequency
1408 
2112 
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MHz / QPSK 
x. Spurious E

Level(dBm
-64.47
-62.21
-64.85
-67.94
-62.60
-64.42
-67.39
-62.57
-66.35
-70.07
-63.50
-66.79
-66.74
-60.75
-67.12
-69.46
-62.80
-66.08
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